Agenda Borough of Matawan Workshop Session August 5, 2020 7:00 PM

3. Salute to the Flag 4. Moment of Silence 5. Privilege of the Floor for Agenda Items Only 6. Approval of Minutes July 21, 2020 7. Public Hearing Resolution 20-08-01: Person-to-Person Transfer of Plenary Retail Distribution License from RH Dembling Realty Services, LLC to Vincent Wilt #1329-44-008-006 8. Old Business 9. Consent Agenda Resolution 20-08-02: Renewal of 2020-2021 ABC Liquor Licenses Resolution 20-08-03: Release of Escrow Funds - Seasonal World for Swimming Pool at 20 Olivia Place – Block 68, Lot 1.08 **10. New Business** Resolution 20-08-04: Authorizing the Borough of Matawan Department of Public Works Sewer to Enter Into an Agreement With the New Jersey State Department of Transportation for Utility Engineering and Construction Agreement and Amendment UECA-11-Rt79 Middlesex St-153800

1. Opening Statement

2. Roll Call

- Resolution 20-08-05: Authorizing the Borough of Matawan Department of Public Works Water to Enter Into an Agreement With the New Jersey State Department of Transportation for Utility Engineering and Construction Agreement and Amendment UECA-11-Rt79 Middlesex St-153800
- Resolution 20-08-06: Resolution Authorizing Execution of Employment Agreement Between the Borough of Matawan and Lieutenant Patrick J. Walker
- Resolution 20-08-07: Authorizing the Memorandum of Agreement Between the Borough of Matawan and the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW) January 1, 2020 Through December 31, 2022
- Resolution 20-08-08: Authorizing the Promotion of Brian J. Murphy to the Rank of Sergeant for the Matawan Police Department
- Resolution 20-08-09: Authorizing the Hiring of Cory J. Nusbaum as a Police Officer with the Matawan Police Department
- Resolution 20-08-10: Payment of Bills

11. Privilege of the Floor

12. Adjourn